## ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 329**

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, the Concordia University Bulldogs men's basketball team won the 2021-2022 Great Plains Athletic Conference Postseason Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs earned the No. 2 seed for the tournament after splitting the regular season title with Briar Cliff University; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs captured the tournament title by defeating the University of Jamestown in the championship game by a score of 77-70; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the amazing students of Concordia University.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Concordia University's men's basketball team for their outstanding season and for winning the 2021-2022 Great Plains Athletic Conference Postseason Tournament.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Concordia University men's basketball team and Head Coach Ben Limback.